NOTICE

The City of Roswell Mayor and Council does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at meetings to be held at
Roswell City Hall, 38 Hill Street, Roswell, Georgia 30075 on August 29, 2022 at 7:00 PM and September 12, 2022 at 7:00 PM

and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation
of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

CITY WIDE

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M&O Exemptions
Net M&O Digest
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage Rate
Less Millage Rate Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage Rate

Bond Millage Rate

Total City Millage Rate
M&O Taxes Levied
Bond Taxes Levied

Total City Taxes Levied

Net M&O Taxes $ Increase
Net M&O Taxes % Increase

*Preliminary Digest & Tentatively Proposed Millage Rate for Tax Year 2022

Randy D. Knighton
City Administrator

2017

4,722,185,894
84,647,200
170,800
4,807,003,894
63,174,805
4,743,829,089
4,743,829,089

10.352
5.147
5.205
0.250

5.455
24,691,630
1,201,751

25,893,381

1,023,265
4.32%

2018

5,608,631,629
59,623,470
127,937
5,668,383,036
61,754,895
5,606,628,141
5,606,628,141

9.323
4.618
4.705
0.250

4.955
26,379,185
1,417,096

27,796,281

1,687,555
6.83%

2019

6,073,428,704
44,829,260
48,488
6,118,306,452
648,650,935
5,469,655,517
5,469,655,517

9.193
4.488
4.705
0.250

4.955
25,734,729
1,529,577

27,264,306

(644,456)
-2.44%

2020

6,171,449,827
34,165,760
194,373
6,205,809,960
659,398,816
5,546,411,144
5,546,411,144

9.404
4.699
4.705
0.250

4.955
26,095,864
1,551,452

27,647,317

361,135
1.40%

2021

6,539,707,827
26,366,820
6,566,074,647
707,690,705
5,858,383,942
5,858,383,942

10.003
5.385
4.618
0.100

4.718
27,054,017
656,607

27,710,625

958,153
3.67%

2022*

7,348,103,836
22,426,010
565,535
7,371,095,381
1,120,928,382
6,250,166,999
6,250,166,999

9.083
4.720
4.363
0.100

4.463
27,269,479
737,110

28,006,588

215,462
0.80%

Kurt M. Wilson

Mayor



