NOTICE

The City of Roswell Mayor and Council does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at meetings to be held at Roswell City Hall, 38 Hill Street, Roswell, Georgia 30075 on August 29, 2022 at 7:00 PM and September 12, 2022 at 7:00 PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

CITY WIDE	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022*
Real & Personal	4,722,185,894	5,608,631,629	6,073,428,704	6,171,449,827	6,539,707,827	7,348,103,836
Motor Vehicles	84,647,200	59,623,470	44,829,260	34,165,760	26,366,820	22,426,010
Heavy Duty Equipment	170,800	127,937	48,488	194,373	-	565,535
Gross Digest	4,807,003,894	5,668,383,036	6,118,306,452	6,205,809,960	6,566,074,647	7,371,095,381
Less M&O Exemptions	63,174,805	61,754,895	648,650,935	659,398,816	707,690,705	1,120,928,382
Net M&O Digest	4,743,829,089	5,606,628,141	5,469,655,517	5,546,411,144	5,858,383,942	6,250,166,999
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	4,743,829,089	5,606,628,141	5,469,655,517	5,546,411,144	5,858,383,942	6,250,166,999
Gross M&O Millage Rate	10.352	9.323	9.193	9.404	10.003	9.083
Less Millage Rate Rollbacks	5.147	4.618	4.488	4.699	5.385	4.720
Net M&O Millage Rate	5.205	4.705	4.705	4.705	4.618	4.363
Bond Millage Rate	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.250	0.100	0.100
Total City Millage Rate	5.455	4.955	4.955	4.955	4.718	4.463
M&O Taxes Levied	24,691,630	26,379,185	25,734,729	26,095,864	27,054,017	27,269,479
Bond Taxes Levied	1,201,751	1,417,096	1,529,577	1,551,452	656,607	737,110
Total City Taxes Levied	25,893,381	27,796,281	27,264,306	27,647,317	27,710,625	28,006,588
Net M&O Taxes \$ Increase	1,023,265	1,687,555	(644,456)	361,135	958,153	215,462
Net M&O Taxes % Increase	4.32%	6.83%	-2.44%	1.40%	3.67%	0.80%

^{*}Preliminary Digest & Tentatively Proposed Millage Rate for Tax Year 2022

Randy D. Knighton
City Administrator

Kurt M. Wilson
Mayor